Illinois law.

Section 172.100  Reporting

a)	As a condition of renewal of a license, the OSFM may require the licensee to report information pertaining to the licensee's practice (e.g., history of CNOVs in last 2 years, verification of work with firms, history of OSHA violations, etc.) that the OSFM determines to be in the interest of public safety.

b)	A licensee shall report a change in home or office address and UST employee status within 10 days after the change.

c)	Licensees shall submit notification at the UST contractor portal cited in Section 172.40(b) of:

1)	Termination of employment of a certified employee;

2)	Re-certification to perform a UST module by an employee;

3)	Certification to perform a UST module by an employee not previously certified or not previously certified to perform that module; or

4)	Any other change to the contractor's qualifications for, or authorizations provided by, the contractors OSFM-issued license, including which module the contractor or certified employee is authorized to perform UST activity under.

d)	These notifications shall be submitted to the OSFM within 30 days after the occurrence.

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 6755, effective May 2, 2023)
